Issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 18 October 2020 17 October 2023 10291460 Original approval(s): AS 9100 - 30 September 1996 ISO 9001 - 30 September 1996

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Harmon Group Limited**

55 Haviland Road, Ferndown Industrial Estate, Wimborne, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

# AS 9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016), ISO 9001:2015

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of EN 9104-001:2013

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Several Sites

Approval number(s): AS 9100 - 00005672-001, ISO 9001 - 00004983

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The manufacture of CNC and Manual machined components, mechanical sub-assemblies, CNC and Manual Grinding, Honing, Lapping, NDT, chemical processing and impact finishing services, welding, fabrication including installation support at Customer site, all to Customers' requirements and specifications, and specialist turnkey machines for the defence, aerospace, nuclear, rail and commercial industrial sectors

David Demis

**David Derrick** 

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

**Location** Activities

### **Head Office and Central Function**

55 Haviland Road, Ferndown Industrial Estate, Wimborne, United Kingdom

#### **AS 9100D**

NDT, chemical processing and impact finishing services. Fabrication of mechanical assemblies; fabricated mechanical tooling and assemblies and specialist turnkey machines including support services at customer sites, all to customers' requirements and specifications for the defence, aerospace, nuclear, rail and commercial industrial sectors. Head offices:. Senior leadership and Central QMS management. Sales and Supply Chain management.

#### ISO 9001:2015

The manufacture of CNC and Manual machined components, mechanical sub-assemblies; design and fabrication of mechanical assemblies; NDT, chemical processing and impact finishing services, all to customers' requirements and specifications, for the defence, aerospace, nuclear, rail and commercial industrial sectors.

42 Cobham Road, Wimborne, United Kingdom

### **AS 9100D**

The manufacture of CNC and manual machined components, mechanical sub-assemblies, CNC and manual Grinding, honing, and lapping, all to customers' requirements and specifications, for the defence, aerospace, nuclear, rail and commercial industrial sectors.

#### ISO 9001:2015

The manufacture of CNC and manual machined components, mechanical sub-assemblies, CNC and manual Grinding, honing, and lapping, all to customers' requirements and specifications, for the defence, aerospace, nuclear, rail and commercial industrial sectors





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom